

**Product name:** Rechargeable 60 LED light  
**Item No:** 593980      v001: 24/03/2025

**3PAGEN**

## GB INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

## DE GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie für spätere Verwendung auf

## FR Mode d'emploi

Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions pour toute référence ultérieure

## CZ Návod k použití

Přečtěte si prosím tyto pokyny a uschovejte si je pro budoucí použití

## SK Návod na použitie

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny a uschovajte si ich pre budúce použitie



## GB - INSTRUCTION MANUAL

### Product description with safety information

#### Technical data

|                              |                                                                   |                                                                                             |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Voltage: 5V DC               | Watt:12w                                                          | LED Chip: SMD 2835 60 pcs                                                                   |
| Color temperature:6000-6500k | Battery: 2 X Li-ion rechargeable batteries 3.7V 1200mAh(supplied) | Charging time :6-7 hours<br>Working time : 2 hours (100% ranger)<br>3.5-4 hours (50% range) |

#### How to use it ?

Please use the USB cord line connect the light USB port and the USB charger. The USB charger (not included) should be 5V 500mAH or 5V 1A.

Push the switch up, Low light will be ON, then push the switch up again, high light will be ON, push the switch down 2 steps, the light will be OFF. When you need use USB to recharge or charge to the phone, please push the switch to the bottom.

The charging port is red and blue light flicking to show it is being charged.

The SMD will get progressively darker which means the battery is discharging. At this moment, please stop using and charge the light. Please do not start charging until the SMD is entirely dark, as this will cause damage.

#### Caution:

- This product is not a toy, keep out of reach of children at all time .
- Do not shine directly into eyes .
- Do not attempt to repair or replace the battery ,seek the assistance of a professional electrician.
- Do not use parts of any other unit on this unit.

- Do not insert or its part in water or any liquids . Do not charge battery if it is wet or shows signs of corrosion.
- Do not charge the unit outdoors .Always store the unit indoors.
- Do not operate in the presence of explosives and / or other flammable fums or liquids .
- Do not turn the unit on during charging.
- This appliance is only for household use ,not for commercial or industrial use .

#### DISPOSAL

- 3PAGEN use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

## DE - GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

### Produktbeschreibung mit Sicherheitshinweisen

#### Technische Daten

|                               |                                                                 |                                                                                                            |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Spannung: 5V DC               | Watt:12w                                                        | LED Chip: SMD 2835 60 Stück                                                                                |
| Farbtemperatur:600<br>0-6500k | Batterie: 2 X Li-Ionen-<br>Akkus 3.7V 1200mAh<br>(mitgeliefert) | Aufladezeit: 6-7 Stunden<br>Betriebszeit: 2 Stunden (100%<br>Reichweite) 3,5-4 Stunden (50%<br>Reichweite) |

#### Wie wird es verwendet?

Bitte verwenden Sie das USB-Kabel, um den USB-Anschluss des Lichts mit dem USB-Ladegerät zu verbinden. Das USB-Ladegerät (nicht enthalten) sollte 5V 500mAH oder 5V 1A sein.

Schieben Sie den Schalter nach oben, Low-Licht wird ON, dann drücken Sie den Schalter wieder nach oben, hohe Licht wird ON, drücken Sie den Schalter nach unten 2 Schritte, wird das Licht ausgeschaltet werden. Wenn Sie das Telefon über USB aufladen möchten, drücken Sie bitte den Schalter nach unten.

Der Ladeanschluss leuchtet rot und blau, um anzuzeigen, dass er aufgeladen wird.

Das SMD wird zunehmend dunkler, was bedeutet, dass sich der Akku entlädt. In diesem Moment hören Sie bitte auf, die Leuchte zu benutzen und laden Sie sie auf. Bitte beginnen Sie nicht mit dem Aufladen, bevor die SMD vollständig dunkel ist, da dies zu Schäden führen kann.

#### Achtung!

- This Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, immer außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Do nicht direkt in die Augen leuchten.
- Do nicht versuchen, die Batterie zu reparieren oder auszutauschen, lassen Sie sich von einem professionellen Elektriker helfen.
- Do keine Teile eines anderen Gerätes an diesem Gerät verwenden.
- Do nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Laden Sie den Akku nicht auf, wenn er nass ist oder Anzeichen von Korrosion aufweist.
- Do das Gerät nicht im Freien aufladen, sondern immer in geschlossenen Räumen aufbewahren.
- Do nicht in der Nähe von Sprengstoffen und/oder anderen brennbaren Dämpfen oder Flüssigkeiten betreiben.
- Do schalten Sie das Gerät während des Ladevorgangs nicht ein.
- This Gerät ist nur für den Hausgebrauch, nicht für den gewerblichen oder industriellen Gebrauch bestimmt.

#### ENTSORGUNG

- 3PAGEN verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei den von der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingstellen für Haushaltsabfälle nach der Entsorgung.

### FR - Mode d'emploi

#### Description du produit avec consignes de sécurité

#### Données techniques

|                                     |                                                                     |                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tension : 5V DC                     | Watt:12w                                                            | Puce LED: SMD 2835 60 pcs                                                                                              |
| Température de couleur : 6000-6500k | Batterie : 2 batteries rechargeables Li-ion 3.7V 1200mAh (fournies) | Temps de charge : 6-7 heures<br>Durée de fonctionnement : 2 heures (100% de la portée) 3,5-4 heures (50% de la portée) |

#### Comment l'utiliser ?

Veuillez utiliser le cordon USB pour connecter le port USB de la lampe et le chargeur USB. Le chargeur USB (non inclus) doit être de 5V 500mAH ou 5V 1A.

Poussez l'interrupteur vers le haut, la lumière basse s'allume, puis poussez l'interrupteur vers le haut à nouveau, la lumière haute s'allume, poussez l'interrupteur vers le bas 2 fois, la lumière s'éteint. Lorsque vous avez besoin d'utiliser le port USB pour recharger votre téléphone, poussez l'interrupteur vers le bas.

Le port de charge est rouge et la lumière bleue clignote pour indiquer qu'il est en cours de charge.

Le SMD s'assombrit progressivement, ce qui signifie que la batterie se décharge. À ce moment-là, arrêtez d'utiliser la lampe et rechargez-la. Ne commencez pas à charger tant que le SMD n'est pas entièrement sombre, car vous risquez de l'endommager.

#### **Attention :**

- This n'est pas un jouet, gardez-le hors de portée des enfants à tout moment.
- Do ne pas éclairer directement les yeux.
- Do ne pas essayer de réparer ou de remplacer la batterie, demander l'aide d'un électricien professionnel.
- Do ne pas utiliser de pièces d'un autre appareil sur cet appareil.
- Do ne pas insérer ou sa partie dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide. Ne pas charger la batterie si elle est mouillée ou si elle présente des signes de corrosion.
- Do ne pas charger l'appareil à l'extérieur, toujours le ranger à l'intérieur.
- Do ne pas utiliser l'appareil en présence d'explosifs et/ou d'autres fumées ou liquides inflammables.
- Do ne pas allumer l'appareil pendant la charge.
- This L'appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique, et non à un usage commercial ou industriel.

- RECYCLAGE
- - 3PAGEN utilise dans la mesure du possible des emballages recyclables ou recyclés.
- - Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux règles de recyclage de votre commune.
- - En fin de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner sur son élimination auprès des centres de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréés par l'administration communale.

## **CZ- NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ**

### **Popis výrobku s bezpečnostními pokyny**

#### **Technické údaje**

|               |              |                         |
|---------------|--------------|-------------------------|
| Napětí: 5V DC | Příkon: 12 W | LED čip: SMD 2835 60 ks |
|---------------|--------------|-------------------------|

|                                |                                                                     |                                                                                                 |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Barevná teplota:<br>6000-6500k | Baterie: 2 x Li-ion dobíjec<br>í baterie 3,7V 1200mAh<br>(dodáváno) | Doba nabíjení: 6-7 hodin<br>Pracovní doba : 2 hodiny (100% rozsah)<br>3,5-4 hodiny (50% rozsah) |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

### **Jak ji používat ?**

Pomocí USB kabelu propojte světelný USB port a USB nabíječku. Nabíječka USB (není součástí dodávky) by měla být 5V 500mAh nebo 5V 1A.

Stiskněte spínač nahoru, rozsvítí se nízké světlo, poté znovu stiskněte spínač nahoru, rozsvítí se vysoké světlo, stiskněte spínač o 2 kroky dolů, světlo se vypne. Když potřebujete použít USB k dobíjení nebo nabíjení telefonu, stiskněte spínač směrem dolů.

Na nabíjecím portu bliká červené a modré světlo, což ukazuje, že se nabíjí.

SMD bude postupně tmavnout, což znamená, že se baterie vybíjí. V tomto okamžiku prosím přestaňte světlo používat a nabíjejte ho. Nezačínajte nabíjet, dokud SMD zcela neztmavne, protože by došlo k jeho poškození.

### **Upozornění:**

- This výrobek není hračka, uchovávejte jej vždy mimo dosah dětí.
- Do nesviťte přímo do očí .
- Do nepokoušejte se opravovat nebo vyměňovat baterii , vyhledejte pomoc odborného elektrikáře.
- Do na tomto přístroji nepoužívejte díly z jiných přístrojů.
- Do nevkládejte ani jeho části do vody nebo jakýchkoli kapalin . Nenabíjejte baterii, pokud je mokrá nebo jeví známky koroze.
- Do nenabíjejte jednotku venku . jednotku vždy skladujte v interiéru.
- Do neprovodíte v přítomnosti výbušnin a/nebo jiných hořlavých plynů či kapalin .
- Do nezapínejte jednotku během nabíjení.
- This Přístroj je určen pouze pro použití v domácnosti , nikoliv pro komerční nebo průmyslové použití .

### **DISPOZICE**

- 3PAGEN používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, pokud je to možné.
- Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony likvidujte v souladu s předpisy místních úřadů o recyklaci.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které má oprávnění místního úřadu.

## SK - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

### Popis výrobku s bezpečnostnými pokynmi

#### Technické údaje

|                            |                                                                          |                                                                                                |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Napätie: 5V DC             | Výkon: 12 W                                                              | LED čip: SMD 2835 60 ks                                                                        |
| Teplota farieb: 6000-6500k | Batéria: 2 x Li-ion nabíjate<br>Iné batérie 3,7 V 1200<br>mAh (dodávané) | Čas nabíjania: 6-7 hodín<br>Pracovný čas : 2 hodiny (100% rozsah)<br>3,5-4 hodiny (50% rozsah) |

#### Ako ho používať ?

Pomocou kábla USB prepojte svetelný port USB a nabíjačku USB. Nabíjačka USB (nie je súčasťou balenia) by mala byť 5V 500mA alebo 5V 1A.

Stlačte spínač nahor, zapne sa nízke svetlo, potom stlačte spínač opäť nahor, zapne sa vysoké svetlo, stlačte spínač o 2 kroky nadol, svetlo sa vypne. Keď potrebujete použiť USB na dobíjanie alebo nabíjanie telefónu, stlačte prepínač smerom dole.

Nabíjací port bliká červeným a modrým svetlom, čo ukazuje, že sa nabíja.

SMD bude postupne tmavnúť, čo znamená, že batéria sa vybíja. V tomto okamihu prestaňte svetlo používať a nabíjať. Nezačínajte nabíjať, kým SMD nie je úplne tmavý, preto že by to spôsobilo poškodenie.

#### Upozornenie:

- This výrobok nie je hračka, uchovávajte ho vždy mimo dosahu detí.
- Do nesviette priamo do očí .
- Do sa nepokúšajte opravovať alebo vymieňať batériu , vyhľadajte pomoc profesionálneho elektrikára.
- Do na tomto zariadení nepoužívajte súčiastky žiadneho iného zariadenia.
- Do nevkladajte ani jeho časť do vody alebo akýchkoľvek kvapalín . Ak je batéria mokrá alebo vykazuje známky korózie, nenabíjajte ju.
- Do nenabíjajte jednotku vonku . jednotku vždy skladujte v interiéri.
- Do nepoužívajte v prítomnosti výbušnín a/alebo iných horľavých hmôt alebo kvapalín .
- Do nezapínajte jednotku počas nabíjania.
- This prístroj je určený len na použitie v domácnosti , nie na komerčné alebo priemyselné použitie .

#### DISPOZÍCIA

- Spoločnosť 3PAGEN používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestnych orgánov o recyklácii.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.

# Manufacturer addresses

Distributed by / Hergestellt für /

DE/FR/CZ/SK :

**3Pagen**

Hergestellt für 3Pagen

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28

53477 Alsdorf

Tel: +49 (0) 2404/980-204

Customer Services: [kontakt@3pagen.de](mailto:kontakt@3pagen.de)

Web Site: [www.3pagen.de](http://www.3pagen.de)

MADE IN CHINA

Recycling Logos:

